

SC No. 749/24
State Vs. Rajkumar @ Raj
FIR No. 330/24
PS Prem Nagar
U/s 307/506 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024

21.09.2024

Fresh Sessions Case received. Same be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Advocate for accused (vakalatnama filed).

On request of Ld counsel for the accused, be listed for arguments on charge on **05.10.2024**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi