

SC No. 749/24
State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Raj
FIR No. 330/24
PS Prem Nagar
U/s 307/506 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Advocate for accused.

IO/SI Satender Kandhol is present.

PW1 Smt. Geeta and PW2 Sh. Adarsh Singh Rathore
cross examined and discharged.

PW3 Sh. Rahul and PW4 Sh. Mayank examined in
chief, cross examined and discharged.

Be listed for PE on **22.03.2025**. PWs Om Prakash. Ct.
Sujeet, Duty Officer and HC Vijay be summoned for the next
date. IO & MHC(M) with case property be also summoned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi