

SC No. 749/24
State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Raj
FIR No. 330/24
PS Prem Nagar
U/s 307/506 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld counsel for accused.

PW5 HC Netarpal, PW6 Ct. Sujeet and PW7 HC Vijay Kumar examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Prosecution witness Sh. Om Prakash is absent despite service. He be called throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- for the next date.

IO/SI Satender Kandhol has sent request for today on the ground that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court in case FIR No. 564/22 of PS K.N. Katju Marg. Request is allowed for today.

List on **06.08.2025**, **07.08.2025** and **08.08.2025** for PE.

Witnesses cited at serial Nos. 5, 6, 7 and 9 be summoned for 06.08.2025.

Witnesses cited at serial Nos. 10, 12, 14 and 15 be summoned for 07.08.2025.

Witnesses cited at serial Nos. 17, 19 and 20 be summoned for 08.08.2025. IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for each date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)