

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024
SC No. 749-2024
STATE Vs. Raj Kumar @ Raj
FIR No. 330/2024
P.S Prem Nagar

01.08.2025

File taken up today on third bail application under Section 483 BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Rajkumar @ Raj, seeking bail.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Rajkumar @ Raj.

SI Pradeep Kumar has filed reply to aforeaid bail application of applicant/accused.

Heard. Perused.

During the course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has given in writing at the bottom of aforesaid application of applicant/accused to withdraw the same.

Accordingly, aforesaid application of applicant/accused Rajkumar @ Raj is dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on date already fixed i.e., 06/08/2025 for PE.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)