

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024
SC No. 749-2024
STATE Vs. RAJKUMAR @ RAJ
FIR No. 330/2024
P.S Prem Nagar
Under Section 307/506 IPC

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Bhupender Singh and Sh. Anubhav Singh, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused Raj Kumar @ Raj via
video conferencing.

**Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
SI Pradeep Kumar.**

Heard. Perused.

Additional reply filed by Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
for State. Copy was given.

Counsel for applicant/accused seek adjournment,
wanting to appear physically on 06/10/2025 and then argue.

As prayed, fixed **06/10/2025** for consideration of bail
application of applicant/accused Raj Kumar @ Raj.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)