

CNR No. DLNW01-009021-2024
SC 749-24
FIR No. 330/24
PS Prem Nagar
U/s. 307/506 IPC
State v. Rajkumar @ Raju

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused produced from JC.

PW Ms. Shashi Bala Pahuja is reported to be on leave
from 01.12.2025 to 15.12.2025. However, the summons were
issued for today for which there is neither any request nor the
said officer is stated to be on leave. The process has been served
by HC Anil, 182/RD PS Prem Nagar in a routine manner.

SHO PS Prem Nagar to look into it as to how the
Incharge V-B is functioning and how the process issued by the
court are being executed. SHO PS Prem Nagar to appear in
person on the next date of hearing alongwith his report.

SI Satender Khandol is present who has filed an
application for cancellation of his BW. In the facts and
circumstances, BW stands cancelled. He is bound down for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.02.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb